

\220
SLP(C)No. 12702 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12702/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2001 in CWP 1339/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.D. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.12794/2001,SLP(C)No.12935/2001,SLP(C)No.12987/2001,
SLP(C)No.13449/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C)No.16503/2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No. 12995/2002
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv. for
in SLP 12702, Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
12995

In SLP 12935,12997,
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

In SLP 13449 Mr. PN Puri,Adv.

In SLP 16503 Mr. B.S. Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv. for
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Shantikunj Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.
Investments Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

As prayed, list these matters after four weeks.
In the meantime, the petitioners shall file
affidavit in all the cases and also a copy of the
judgment rendered by the High Court.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master